

**Charter Township of Garfield**  
**South Airport Road and Barlow Street Trail Extensions**  
**4/3/2025**  
**BID RESULTS**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Elmer's Crane & Dozer		AJ's Excavating, LLC.		Walton Contracting, LLC.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Maintaining Traffic	LSUM	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,952.00	\$ 13,952.00	\$ 20,275.00	\$ 20,275.00
2	Lawn Restoration	LSUM	1	\$ 31,837.00	\$ 31,837.00	\$ 19,225.00	\$ 19,225.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00
3	Reimbursed Permit Fees	LSUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Irrigation Allowance	Dir	5000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Grade Crossing Constructed, RF, Mod	LSUM	1	\$ 12,490.00	\$ 12,490.00	\$ 18,565.00	\$ 18,565.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Drywell	Ea	3	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
8	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	464	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,083.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,600.00
10	Pavt, Rem, Mod	Syd	358	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,506.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 2,720.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,370.00
11	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd	81	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,620.00
13	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	Hand Patching	Ton	25	\$ 575.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	184	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 108.25	\$ 19,918.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,128.00
17	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	203	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 9,165.45	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,255.00
18	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft	144	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 6,501.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,240.00
19	Detectable Warning Surface	Ft	29	\$ 121.00	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 114.75	\$ 3,327.75	\$ 316.00	\$ 9,164.00
20	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	6	\$ 40.50	\$ 243.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 270.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
21	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	7600	\$ 5.77	\$ 43,852.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 60,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 114,000.00
22	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	1149	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 12,064.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,533.00
23	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	56	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 677.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00
24	Shared use Path, Grading	Ft	1470	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 15,802.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,700.00
25	Post, Mailbox	Ea	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
26	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch	Ft	96	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 302.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,344.00
27	Hh, Adj	Ea	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	Monument Preservation	Ea	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	Ea	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2	Ea	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Total of all Unit Priced Bid Items</b>					\$ 236,082.00		\$ 231,478.70		\$ 309,549.00